FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	12-06-20	)02 <sub>HEI</sub>	ET .	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
			13	. 3.05	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	1023036	76 rcop	y thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of i	receiving party(ies):		
Reid Hayashi	DEC U 5 5005	Name: ENDOVASCULAR	R TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Alfred Concemi	DEL 11 5 5000	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	- <b>\**</b> <b>\*</b> *( <b>\</b> <sub>k</sub> -	Street Address: 1525 O	Brien Drive		
Additional name(a) of conveying party(cs) attached:	Action to the second	City: Menlo Park, CA			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Country: US			
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Zip Code: 94025-1436			
Other Execution Date: November 19, 2002	_	Additional name(s) & address(es	) attached? Yes X No		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the	application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
10/165,200					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ce concerning document	6. Total No. of application	ns and patents involved 1		
Name:John V. Hanley, Esq.	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, L	Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP		X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, 10th Floor		X Authorized to be of X Any deficiencies i			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 9004	45	8. Deposit account numb	per: 06-2425	·	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of the original documen	t.		
JOHN V. HANLEY Name of Person Signing  November 26, 2002 Date Total number of pages comprising Assignment and cover sheet: 4					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					

ENDOV-56261

12/03/2002 MDAMTE1 00000022 10165200

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013541 FRAME: 0610

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment made by Reid Hayashi of Santa Cruz, California; and Alfred Concemi of Flagstaff, Arizona, Assignors, to ENDOVASCULAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 1525 O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025-1436.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful ENDOVASCULAR GRAFT WITH PRESSURE, TEMPERATURE, FLOW AND VOLTAGE SENSORS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

-1- Docket No. ENDOV-56261

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

	Assignor(s):		
Date: // / / / , 2002	REID HAYASHI		
Date:, 2002	ALFRED CONCEMI		

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

Accionar(c)

	rissignor(s).	
Date: , 2002		
	REID HAYASHI	
Date: August 20, 2002	Ad Pani	
7	ALFRED CONCEMI	

-2-

**RECORDED: 12/02/2002**